Requirements, dated 11/13/04, indicated 

"...Holding temperatures...Potentially hazardous 

food; hot and cold holding...Sec. 187. (a) Except 

during preparation, cooking, or cooling... 

potentially hazardous food shall be maintained as 

follows:  (1) At one hundred thirty-five (135) 

degrees Fahrenheit or above..."

be affected by the same deficient 

practice and what corrective action 

will be taken

Divisional Director of dining 

services to inservice Dietary 

Director on proper food holding 

temperature by 3/28/25